



Keerthi Industries Limited

(Formerly Suvarna Cements Limited)

Registered Office & Administrative Office : Plot No. 40, IDA, Balanagar, Hyderabad - 500 037.

Tel : 23076538, 23076539, Fax : 91-040-23076543, E-mail : general@keerthiindustries.com,

keerthiitd@gmail.com | CIN : L11100TG1982PLC003492 | GSTIN : 36AAFCS3938P1ZO

Date: 14.08.2023

To,
The General Manager
Department of Corporate services
The BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, M Samachar Marg, Fort
Mumbai, Maharashtra 400001

Script Code: 518011

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Publication of Un-audited Financial Results pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

We are enclosing herewith copies of the Newspaper Advertisements published on 13th August, 2023 in 'Financial Express' and 'Mana Telangana' pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 in respect of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 duly considered and approved by the Audit Committee and the Board of Directors of our Company at the meeting held on 12.08.2023.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Keerthi Industries Limited

Arun Kumar Yadav

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Factory : Mellacheruvu Village & Mandal, Suryapet Dist., - 508 246, Telangana.

Tel: (08683) 226034, 226028, Fax : 226039 E-mail: keerthifactory@keerthiindustries.com Web: www.keerthiindustries.com

K&R RAIL ENGINEERING LIMITED

Formerly Known As AXIS RAIL INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office: 12-5-32/8, Bhatukammakunta Vijapur, South Lallaguda Secunderabad Hyderabad TG 500017
Ph: +91-040-27017660; E-mail: krrailengineering@gmail.com, CIN: L45200TG1983PLC082576**An extract of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th June, 2023**

Particulars	Quarter Ended				in lacs
	30.06.23		31.03.23		
	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	
Total income from Operations (net)	20038.72	15467.22	-	-	39027.02
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	703.68	310.84	-	-	889.87
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	703.68	310.84	-	-	889.87
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	507.58	215.73	-	-	632.48
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	507.58	215.73	-	-	632.48
Equity Share Capital (Face Value INR 10/- each)	1923.91	1577.94	-	-	1577.94
Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of INR 10/- each)					
(a) Basic (Rs.)	2.64	1.37	-	-	4.01
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	1.52	0.72	-	-	2.12

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Friday, 11th Day of August, 2023. The above results have also been audited by the statutory auditors.
- The figures of the previous year/periods have been re-grouped/re-classified, whenever necessary.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated Un-Audited financial results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and half year ended Un-audited Financial Results are available on the Exchange websites i.e., www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.minfy.com.
- Key Standalone Financial Information is indicated Below:

Particulars	Quarter Ended				Year Ended
	30.06.23		31.03.23		
	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	
Total income from Operations (net)	16227.61	15467.22	6244.47	6244.47	30620.10
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	467.99	310.84	128.22	128.22	743.28
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	467.99	310.84	128.22	128.22	743.28
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	337.45	215.73	92.14	92.14	526.68
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	337.45	215.73	92.14	92.14	526.68
Equity Share Capital (Face Value INR 10/- each)	1923.91	1577.94	1577.94	1577.94	1577.94
Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of INR 10/- each)					
(a) Basic (Rs.)	1.75	1.37	0.58	0.58	3.34
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	1.01	0.72	0.31	0.31	1.76

FOR K&R RAIL ENGINEERING LIMITED

Place: Hyderabad
Date: 11/08/2023**SHALIMAR AGENCIES LIMITED**Regd. Off. : Flat No.202-A, 2nd Floor, MJR Magnifique Building, Nanakramguda Cross Road, Serilingampally, Hyderabad-500008
CIN No. L51226TG1981PLC114084

Web: www.shalimaragencieslimited.com Email: shalimaragenciesltd@gmail.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER I ENDED 30 JUNE, 2023

(Amount in Lakhs Except EPS)

Particulars	CURRENT QUARTER ENDED	PRECEEDING 3 MONTHS ENDED	QUARTER ENDED FOR THE PREVIOUS YEAR	YEAR TO DATE FIGURES FOR THE PREVIOUS YEAR ENDED				
					30-06-2023	31-03-2023	30-06-2022	31-03-2022
					(UNAUDITED)	(AUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(AUDITED)
Total income from operations (net)	-	-	-	-				
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.13)	(2.80)	(1.07)	(8.61)				
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.03)	(2.79)	(1.07)	(8.57)				
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(0.03)	(2.79)	(1.07)	(8.57)				
Equity Share Capital (Face Value INR 10/- each)	300.10	300.10	300.10	300.10				
Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of INR 10/- each)								
Basic	(0.03)	(0.10)	(0.04)	(0.29)				
Diluted	(0.03)	(0.10)	(0.04)	(0.29)				

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on even date.
- The figures of the previous year/periods have been re-grouped/re-classified, whenever necessary.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the Quarter I ended June 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended Financial Results are available on the Exchange websites i.e., www.mseil.in & www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.shalimaragencieslimited.com

For Shalimar Agencies Limited
Sd/-
Normula Srinivas
DIN: 07496152
Wholetime Director

Place: Hyderabad
Date: 11-08-2023**KEERTHI INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

Regd. Office: Plot No. 40, IDA, Balanagar, Hyderabad-500037 CIN: L11100TG1982PLC003492

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income	5860.21	6,691.46	5,787.03	24291.95
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional/or Extraordinary items)	(326.99)	(459.55)	244.45	(1,083.56)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional/or Extraordinary items)	(326.99)	(484.18)	244.45	(1,107.79)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional/or Extraordinary items)	(430.16)	(184.35)	181.29	(723.94)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income(after tax)]	(430.16)	(198.63)	181.29	(738.22)
6.	Equity Share Capital	801.67	801.67	801.67	801.67
7.	Earnings Per Share (of 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations (Basic & Diluted)	(5.37)	(2.48)	2.26	(9.21)

Notes:

- The above results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and the guidelines issued by SEBI.
- The Audit Committee has reviewed the above results and the Board of Directors has approved the above results in their respective meetings held on 12-08-2023.
- The previous financial period figures have been regrouped/rearranged/restated wherever considered necessary.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI LODR Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited financial results are available on the websites of Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. and the Company's website

For Keerthi Industries Limited

Sd/- (E.R.J.S.RAO)

Managing Director

DIN: 00029090

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 12.08.2023**TAAZA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED**

Regd. Office : 83, Panchasheel Enclave, Yapral, Hyderabad - 500087 Telangana. Contact no: 9441545454, Email ID: info@taazastores.com, Website: www.taazastores.com, CIN: L51109TG2001PLC072561

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended 30-06-2023	Quarter Ended 31-03-2023	Quarter Ended 30-06-2022	Year Ended 31-03-2023	Quarter Ended 30-06-2023	Quarter Ended 31-03-2023	Quarter Ended 30-06-2022	Year Ended 31-03-2023
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2	Total Expenses	1.97	5.04	4.50	8.77	1.97	5.05	0.07	20.94
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	(1.97)	(5.04)	(4.50)	(8.77)	(1.97)	(5.05)	(0.07)	(20.94)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax, (after Exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	(1.97)	(5.04)	(4.50)	(16.82)	(1.97)	(5.05)	(0.07)	(20.94)
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax, (after Exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	(1.97)	(5.04)	(4.50)	(23.27)	(1.97)	(5.05)	(0.07)	(17.31)
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1.97)	(5.04)	(4.50)	(23.27)	(1.97)	(5.05)	(0.07)	(17.31)
7	Equity Share Capital	725.81	725.81	725.81	725.81	725.81	725.81	725.81	725.81
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10 each)								
	Basic in Rs.	(0.03)	(0.09)	(0.06)	(0.32)	(0.02)	(0.07)	0.00	(0.24)
	Diluted in Rs.	(0.03)	(0.09)	(0.06)	(0.32)	(0.02)	(0.07)	0.00	(0.24)

NOTES:

- The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12.08.2023 subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors.
- Income Tax/Deferred Tax Liabilities for the current period, if any, will be determined at the end of the year.
- Figures of previous year/quarter have been re-grouped wherever necessary to them comparable with those of the current period.
- Segment reporting is not applicable to the Company.

FOR TAAZA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Sd/-

Srinivasa Rao Challa

Whole Time Director

DIN: 08156284

Place: Hyderabad
Date: 12-08-2023**STEADFAST CORPORATION LIMITED**Regd. Office: 8-2-293/82/JIB-60, Journalist Colony, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad - 500033 Telangana
CIN: L74999TG1995PLC037139, Website: www.steadfastcorp.in, Email ID: steadfastcorp@gmail.com.**EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2023**

(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

S.No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended	
		30th June, 2023	31st Mar, 2023	30th June, 2022	30th June, 2023	31st Mar, 2023	30th June, 2022	30th June, 2022	
		(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	(Un-Audited)		
1	Total income from operations (net)	7.44	467.49	3.93	7.44	467.49	3.93		
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	-5.00	13.09	-7.68	-5.00	13.09	-7.66		
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	-5.00	13.09	-7.68	-5.00	13.09	-7.66		
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	-5.00	11.27	-7.71	-5.00	11.27	-7.69		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-5.00	11.27	-7.71	-5.00	11.27	-7.69		
6	Equity Share Capital	713.10	713.10	713.10	713.10	713.10	713.10		
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)		340.27			344.11			
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
	(a) Basic	-0.07	0.16	-0.11	-0.07	0.16	-0.11		
	(b) Diluted	-0.07	0.16	-0.11	-0.07	0.16	-0.11		

Notes:

- The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 11th August, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Company website i.e., www.steadfastcorp.in.

By order of the Board
For Steadfast Corporation Limited

Sd/-

Keesara Vivek Reddy

Managing Director

DIN: 07907507

Place: Hyderabad
Date: 11.08.2023**MADHUCON PROJECTS LIMITED**

CIN: L74210TG1990PLC01114

Regd. Office : 1-7-70, Jublipura, Khammam-507 003, Telangana.

Extract of Un-Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	20,418.53	34,049.77	16,635.46	103,485.42	23,015.54	117,286.08	23,697.11	206,383.97
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period Before Tax (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	(451.18)	(778.36)	(330.95)	(1,561.58)	(2,118.94)	(10,867.26)	(969.04)	(19,714.28)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	(451.18)	(778.36)	(330.95)	(1,561.58)	(2,118.94)	(10,903.17)	(969.14)	(19,714.28)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after and/ or Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(356.12)	454.32	565.22	446.11	(2,023.88)	(9,679.40)	(72.98)	(17,715.50)
5	Equity Share Capital	737.95	737.95	737.95	737.95	737.95	737.95	737.95	737.95
6	Earning per share (before extraordinary items) of Rs.1/- each)								
	(a) Basic	(0.48)	0.62	0.77	0.60	(2.65)	(10.48)	0.65	(19.47)
	(b) Diluted	(0.48)	0.62	0.77	0.60	(2.65)	(10.48)	0.65	(19.47)

Notes :

- The above Audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board Of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12th August, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Yearly Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges (NSE & BSE) under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) is available on the websites of Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and the same is also available at Company's website : www.madhucon.com.
- The Company's operations primarily consists of construction-project activities and there are no other reportable segments under Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments"
- Figures of previous period have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendment rules thereafter.

By Order of the Board

For MADHUCON PROJECTS LIMITED

Sd/-

N.SEETHAIAH

MANAGING DIRECTOR

DIN No. 00784491

Place: Hyderabad

Date : 12-08-2023

Home First Finance Company India Limited,
CIN No.: L65990MH2010PLC240703
Website: homefirstindia.com
Phone No.: 180030008425
Email ID: loanfirst@homefirstindia.com

POSSESSION NOTICE**REF: POSSESSION NOTICE UNDER SUB-RULE (1) OF RULE 8 OF THE SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002**

WHEREAS the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of HOME FIRST FINANCE COMPANY INDIA LIMITED, pursuant to demand notice issued on its respective dates as given below, under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (Act No. 54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 calling upon you/Borrowers, the under named to pay outstanding dues as within 60 days from the date of receipt of respective notices. You/Borrowers all, however, have failed to pay the said outstanding dues within stipulated time, hence HOME FIRST FINANCE COMPANY INDIA LIMITED are in exercise and having right to act as conferred under the provision of sub section (4) of section 13 of SARFAESI ACT, 2002 read with rules thereunder, taken POSSESSION of the secured assets as mentioned herein below:

S. No.	Name of Borrowers/ Co-Borrowers/ Guarantors	Description of Mortgaged Property	Date of Demand Notice U/s 13(2)	Total Outstanding as on date of demand notice (in Rs.)	Date of Possession
1.	B Narendar, Bujuri Shivakumar	Plot No 41, Sy No 7 and 8, Manikonda Khalsa Village, Gandipet Mandal, Rangareddy District., Hyderabad-500008	03-0		

